

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 432 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3722 OF 2024

Nagesh Monappa Kotian .. Deceased
Bhagyawathi Nagesh Kotian & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
Pritam Nagesh Kotian & Anr. .. Respondents

-
- Ms. Rohini M. Amin, Advocate for Petitioners
 - Mr. Shailendra Pendse a/w Mr. Mainak Adhikary, Advocate for Respondents

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 10, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Ms. Amin, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Mr. Pendse, learned Advocate for Respondents.
2. Mr. Pendse would inform the Court that they shall not take any steps to transfer the properties of the deceased in the interregnum until the present Petition is heard by Court.
3. This order is passed in view of the fact that Petitioner No. 1 before me has two minor daughters i.e. Petitioner Nos. 2 and 3 who undoubtedly have their shares in the property of the deceased.

4. Stand over to **21st November, 2025** under the caption "**First on Board**".

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.10.13
11:44:27 +0530