

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 432 OF 2025

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3722 OF 2024

Nagesh Monappa Kotian .. Deceased  
Bhagyawanthi Nagesh Kotian & Ors. .. Petitioners  
**Versus**  
Pritam Nagesh Kotian & Anr. .. Respondents

.....  
• Ms. Rohini M. Amin, Advocate for Petitioners

.....  
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 12, 2025

**P. C.:**

1. Heard Ms. Amin, learned Advocate for Petitioners.
2. Matter has reached after Court working hours. Advocate for Respondents is not present as usual. Since it is post working hours, one final opportunity is required to be given to Respondents / their Advocate to remain present on the next adjourned date.
3. Copy of this order shall be served on Respondents / their Advocate by Ms. Amin.
4. Stand over to **19th December, 2025** under the caption "**First on Board**".

Amberkar

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Digitally signed  
by RAVINDRA  
MOHAN  
AMBERKAR  
Date: 2025.12.13  
13:27:29 +0530